
  
 

05/02/2024 
 

FOUR (4) 2500 SERIES PICKUP TRUCK RENTAL & 1 (ONE) 1 
TONE SERIES DUMP BED TRUCK RENTAL 

 

Bid Tabulation 
 

Bidder Description Total Project Cost 

Merchants Fleet 
Hooksett, NH  

Four (4) 2500 Pick Up Truck 
Monthly Rental Price 
Additional Fees: Delivery/Pick Up 
Cleaning Fee: one time at 1st invoice 
Rental Price – 1 Unit for 5 Months 
 
Total for 4 Units 
 
1 (One) 1 Ton Dump Bed Truck 
Monthly Rental Price 
Additional Fees-Delivery/Pick Up 
Rental Price – 1 Unit for 5 Months 
 
Total for 1 Unit 
 

 
$1,475.00 
$1,000.00 

$300.00 
$8,675.00 

 
$34,700.00 

 
 

NO BID 

 
 

AT THEIR REGULAR MEETING ON THURSDAY, MAY 9, 2024, THE BOARD OF EMMET COUNTY ROAD 

COMMISSIONERS DETERMINED TO AWARD THE BID TO MERCHANTS. 

 

Frank Zulski – Chair  
Mark W. Hoffman – Vice Chair 2265 E. Hathaway Road 
Wade Williams – Member Harbor Springs, MI 49740 
Brent Shank, PE Office: (231) 347-8142 
 Engineer-Manager Fax: (231) 347-5787 
Lisa Kleeman www.emmetcrc.org 
 Finance Director 
 


